(TO BE PUBLISHED IN THE GOVERNMENT OF INDIA GAZETTE, PART-I SECTION-2)

भारत सरकार Government of India जल शक्ति मंत्रालय Ministry of Jal Shakti

जल संसाधन, नदी विकास एवं गंगा संरक्षण विभाग Department of Water Resources, River Development & Ganga Rejuvenation

> Shram Shakti Bhawan, Rafi Marg New Delhi, dated the 05 May, 2022

NOTIFICATION

No. 72022 F. No. Ad-12/11/2022-ADMINISTRATION-MOWR. In pursuance of Department of Personnel and Training's order No.33/3/2022-EO(SM-1) dated 23.02.2022, the President is pleased to appoint Shri Satya Prakash Vashishth, IFoS (AM:1994) as Executive Director (Admin.), National Mission for Clean Ganga (NMCG) in the Ministry of Jal Shakti, Department of Water Resources, River Development and Ganga Rejuvenation w.e.f 29.04.2022 for a tenure upto the date of his superannuation on 30.06.2026 or until further orders, whichever is earlier.

(S. B. Pandey

UNDER SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF INDIA

TEL. NO.- 23738126

--2/-

Email: usadmn-mowr@nic.in

To,
The Manager
Government of India Press
Minto Road (with Hindi version)
New Delhi

Copy to:

- 1. DoP&T (Sh. S. Basu, Under Secretary, EO[SM-I]), North Block, New Delhi w.r.t. order No.33/3/2022-EO(SM-I) dated 23.02.2022
- 2. Shri Satya Prakash Vashishth, IFoS (AM:1994)
- 3. Pay and Accounts Office, D/o Water Resources, RD & GR
- 4. PS to Hon'ble Minister (Jal Shakti)/ PS to Hon'ble MoS (Jal Shakti)
- 5. All Wing Heads in the Ministry of Water Resources, RD & GR
- PPS to Secretary/ PPS to DG (NMCG)/ PPS to AS (WR, RD & GR)/ PPS to JS (A)/ PPS to JS (RD & PP)/ PPS to JS & FA, D/o Water Resources, RD & GR

-2-

- 7. Cash Section [alongwith copy of LPC]
- 8. General Administration/ Vigilance Sections, D/o Water Resources, RD & GR.
- 9. APAR file/ Personal File/ Office Order/ e-office Folder
- 10. NIC/ e-Gov Cell for uploading the notification on the Ministry's website and Intranet circular page
- 11. Press Information Officer, Ministry of Water Resources, RD & GR.
- 12. Hindi Section (for Hindi Version).